Grade 3
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Grade 4
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Reading Math
0
7.1
32.1
60.7

Reading Math
0
5.2
32.1
60.7

Language Science

1.8 5.4
0 8.9
32.8 32.1
67.2 53.6

Language Science

0 0
0 8.6
32.8 25.9
67.2 65.5
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Grade 5
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Grade 6
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Reading
1.7
3.3
28.3
66.7

Reading
0
1.5
26.5
72.1

Math

Math

33
8.3
26.7
61.7

0
4.4
17.6
77.9

Language Science

5 33
6.7 18.3
28.3 45
60 333

Language Science
0
7.4
324
60.3
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Grade 7

Below Basic

Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Grade 8
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

Reading
1.6
31
35.9

59.4

Reading
0
6.3
18.8
75

Math

Math

Language Science
1.6 1.6 9.4
7.8 31 18.8
31.3 46.9 21.9
59.4 48.4 50
Language Science
0 1.6
10.9 7.8
32.8 60.9
56.3 29.7
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ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Subject

Grade 10 Reading Math Language Science

Below Basic 0 9.1 45 45 Grade 10

Basic 0 0 0 9.1 100%

Proficient 40.9 27.3 68.2 40.9 90%

Advanced 59.1 63.6 27.3 45.5 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic

30%
20%
10%

0%

M Below Basic

Reading Math Language Science




ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Grade Level

Reading Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 .
Below Basic 0 3 17 0 16 0 0 Reading
Basic 0 0 33 15 31 6.3 0 100%
Proficient 32.1 45.5 28.3 26.5 35.9 18.8 40.9 90%
Advanced 67.9 51.5 66.7 72.1 59.4 75 59.1 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10
Math Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10
Below Basic 18 0 3.3 0 16 0 9.1 Math
Basic 0 0 8.3 4.4 7.8 10.9 0 100%
Proficient 17.9 328 26.7 17.6 313 328 27.3 90%
Advanced 80.4 67.2 61.7 77.9 59.4 56.3 63.6 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10




ISAT - Most Recent Spring - By Grade Level

Language Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 Language

Below Basic 5.4 0 5 0 1.6 1.6 4.5 100%

Basic 8.9 8.6 6.7 7.4 31 7.8 0 90%

Proficient 321 25.9 28.3 324 46.9 60.9 68.2 80%

Advanced 53.6 65.5 60 60.3 48.4 29.7 273 70%
60% m Advanced
50% W Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%

0%
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10

Science Grade3 Grade4 Grade5 Grade6 Grade7 Grade8 Grade 10 Sci

Below Basic 33 9.4 45 clence

Basic 18.3 18.8 9.1 100%

Proficient 45 219 40.9 90%

Advanced 333 50 45.5 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% W Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10% —

0% || —
Grade 3 Grade 4 Grade 5 Grade 6 Grade 7 Grade 8 Grade 10




120

100

80

60

40

20

Grade 10

Reading

Math

Language

Science

B Charter
M District

M State




ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading

Reading Grade3  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Below Basic 0 10 3.1 0 0 Grade 3

Basic 7.1 33 0 0 7.1 100%

Proficient 321 333 40.6 32.1 32.1 90%

Advanced 60.7 53.3 56.3 67.9 60.7 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic

30%
20%
10%

0%

M Below Basic

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Reading Grade 4 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 d
Below Basic 3 3 2 3 0 Grade 4
Basic 3 0 6 0 5.2 100%
Proficient 48.5 51.5 28 45.5 29.3 90%
Advanced 45.5 45.5 64 51.5 65.5 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic

30%
20%
10%

0%

M Below Basic

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

Reading Grade5  2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 5

Below Basic 0 3 25 0 17 rade

Basic 7.1 33 3 3 3.3 100%

Proficient 45.5 57.6 325 32.8 28.3 90%

Advanced 51.5 39.4 62.5 64.2 66.7 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30%

M Below Basic
20%

10%
0%

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading

Reading Grade 6 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 6
Below Basic 118 0 33 32 0 rade
Basic 2.9 0 6.7 3.2 1.5 100%
Proficient 47.1 51.7 45 39.7 26.5 90%
Advanced 38.2 48.3 45 54 72.1 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% m Proficient
40% Basic
30%
20% M Below Basic
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Reading Grade 7 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 7
Below Basic 0 9.4 19 16 16 rade
Basic 6.1 6.3 0 6.3 3.1 100%
Proficient 48.5 40.6 24.5 313 359 90%
Advanced 45.5 43.8 73.6 60.9 59.4 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Reading Grade 8 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 8
Below Basic 0 0 0 0 0 rade
Basic 6.5 6.5 0 0 6.3 100%
Proficient 35.5 355 343 14.7 18.8 90%
Advanced 58.1 58.1 65.7 85.3 75 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Reading Grade 10 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009

Below Basic #N/A #N/A
Basic #N/A #N/A
Proficient #N/A #N/A
Advanced #N/A #N/A

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Reading

2009-2010 2010-2011
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ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

Math Grade 3 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Below Basic 0 0 0 0 1.8 Grade 3
Basic 3.6 6.7 0 0 0 100%
Proficient 214 26.7 6.3 241 17.9 90%
Advanced 75 66.7 93.8 75.9 80.4 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 4 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 d
Below Basic 3 3 0 3 0 Grade 4
Basic 0 0 2 0 0 100%
Proficient 21.2 30.3 32 21.2 32.8 90%
Advanced 75.8 66.7 66 75.8 67.2 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 5 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grades
Below Basic 0 0 25 0 33 rade
Basic 3 6.1 0 3 8.3 100%
Proficient 21.2 24.2 30 25.4 26.7 90%
Advanced 75.8 69.7 67.5 71.6 61.7 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10% —
0% A
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

Math Grade 6 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 6
Below Basic 2.9 0 1.7 1.6 0 rade
Basic 11.8 3.4 10 4.8 4.4 100%
Proficient 20.6 25.9 26.7 17.5 17.6 90%
Advanced 64.7 70.7 61.7 76.2 77.9 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% .
Basic
30%
20% H Below Basic
10% —
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 7 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 7
Below Basic 0 6.3 1.9 3.1 16 rade
Basic 6.1 3.1 3.8 12.5 7.8 100%
Proficient 42.4 40.6 30.2 375 313 90%
Advanced 51.5 50 64.2 46.9 59.4 80%
70%
60% W Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
|
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Math Grade 8 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 8
Below Basic 9.7 0 0 2.9 0 rade
Basic 12.9 9.1 2.9 2.9 10.9 100%
Proficient 51.6 45.5 22.9 30.4 32.8 90%
Advanced 25.8 45.5 74.3 63.8 56.3 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% H Below Basic
20%
10%
000
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Math Grade 10
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A
#N/A

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Math

2009-2010 2010-2011
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Language Grade 3
Below Basic

Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Language Grade 4
Below Basic

Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Language Grade 5
Below Basic

Basic

Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

14.3

3.6
35.7
46.4

16.7

6.7
333
433

6.3
15.6
344
43.8

0
6.9
34.5
58.6

5.4
8.9
321
53.6

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

3
0
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0
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333
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6
6
24
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6.1
3
21.2
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0
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25.9
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0
9.1
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50
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6
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5
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ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language

Language Grade 6 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 6
Below Basic 8.8 0 33 3.2 0 rade
Basic 14.7 10.3 13.3 6.3 7.4 100%
Proficient 38.2 39.7 48.3 30.2 324 90%
Advanced 38.2 50 35 60.3 60.3 80%
70%
60% H Advanced
50% H Proficient
40% Basic
30%
20% | M Below Basic
10% —
o
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Language Grade 7 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 7
Below Basic 0 125 3.8 3.1 16 rade
Basic 9.1 12.5 11.3 10.9 3.1 100%
Proficient 72.7 313 35.8 53.1 46.9 90%
Advanced 18.2 43.8 49.1 32.8 48.4 80%
70%
60% H Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011
Language Grade 8 2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011 Grade 8
Below Basic 9.7 0 2.9 2.9 16 rade
Basic 16.1 18.2 29 29 7.8 100%
Proficient 67.7 48.5 48.6 43.5 60.9 90%
Advanced 6.5 333 45.7 50.7 29.7 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20% —
o
0%
2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011




Lang. Grade 10
Below Basic
Basic
Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Language

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A 8.3 4.5
#N/A 0 0
#N/A 50 68.2
#N/A 41.7 27.3
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Science Grade 5
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Science Grade 7
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

Science Grade 10
Below Basic
Basic

Proficient
Advanced

ISAT - Longitudinal Comparison - Science

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

0 0 2.5 1.5 33
42.4 27.3 10 32.8 18.3
42.4 48.5 52.5 343 45
15.2 24.2 35 313 333

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

18.2 18.8 5.7 12.7 9.4
42.4 25 20.8 27 18.8
21.2 9.4 41.5 30.2 21.9
18.2 46.9 321 30.2 50

2006-2007 2007-2008 2008-2009 2009-2010 2010-2011

#N/A #N/A 8.3 4.5
#N/A #N/A 8.3 9.1
#N/A #N/A 25 40.9
#N/A #N/A 58.3 45.5
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Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) R
Below Basic 0 3 2.5 3.2 16 Reading
Basic 7.1 0 2.5 3.2 31 100%
Proficient 321 51.5 325 39.7 35.9 90%
Advanced 60.7 45.5 62.5 54 59.4 80%
70%
60% M Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)
Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) h
Below Basic 0 3 25 16 16 Mat
Basic 3.6 0 0 4.8 7.8 100%
Proficient 21.4 30.3 30 17.5 313 90%
Advanced 75 66.7 67.5 76.2 59.4 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)
Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11) L
Below Basic 143 0 0 32 16 anguage
Basic 3.6 6.1 12.5 6.3 3.1 100%
Proficient 35.7 333 37.5 30.2 46.9 90%
Advanced 46.4 60.6 50 60.3 48.4 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic
30% M Below Basic
20%
10%
0%
3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)




Class of 2015 3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) Sth (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)

Below Basic #N/A #N/A 25 #N/A 9.4 Science

Basic #N/A #N/A 10 #N/A 18.8 100%

Proficient #N/A #N/A 525 #N/A 21.9 90%

Advanced #N/A #N/A 35 #N/A 50 80%
70%
60% m Advanced
50% M Proficient
40% Basic

30%
20%

o I B
0%

3rd (06-07) 4th (07-08) 5th (08-09) 6th (09-10) 7th (10-11)

M Below Basic
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